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SHOWERING PERFECTION ONLINE

THIS GUIDE GIVES YOU ALL THE TECHNICAL INFORMATION YOU NEED TO
CHOOSE THE RIGHT SHOWER FOR THE JOB. HOWEVER, DON'T FORGET
THAT OUR WEBSITE IS PACKED FULL OF HELPFUL FEATURES THAT WILL
MAKE YOUR LIFE EASIER. YOU CAN DOWNLOAD INSTALLATION AND USER
GUIDES FOR EACH PRODUCT, WATCH HANDY INSTALLATION VIDEOS OR
KEEP UP TO DATE WITH THE LATEST PRODUCTS

WHY NOT CLICK ON WWW.MIRASHOWERS.CO.UK OR
MIRASHOWERS.IE TODAY!

WE'VE GOT
THE PERFECT SHOWER
FOR YOU
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Due to the large range of current and discontinued Mira products, it is not always possible to provide
every spare as shown in this catalogue. Should this be the case an alternative spare or product may
be offered as a replacement.

What to do if something goes wrong

If your product does not work correctly refer to the product manual for fault diagnosis and check that
it is installed and commissioned in accordance with the instructions. If this does not resolve the issue,
contact us for help and advice.

Extended Guarantees
A selection of protection plans are available that enable you to cover repair bills (excludes Eire). Ring
01922 471763 for more details.
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To Contact Us: UK To Contact Us: Eire Only
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Helpdesk Service - Ring our Customer Services Team for product advice, to purchase
spare parts or accessories or to set up a service visit. You can contact us via phone or
e-mail, details below. Please provide your model name, power rating (if applicable) and
date of purchase.

Mira Showers Website (www.mirashowers.co.uk)
Visit our website to register your guarantee, download user guides, diagnose faults,
purchase our full range of accessories and popular spares, or request a service visit.

Spares and Accessories - We hold the largest stocks of genuine Mira spares and
accessories. Contact us for a price or visit our website to purchase items from our
accessory range and popular spares.

Service/Repairs - No one knows our products better than our nationwide team of
Service Technicians. We can carry out service or repair work to your product both during
and after the guarantee period. Ask about our fixed price service repairs.

0844 571 5000 01 531 9337

Fax: 01 242 282595 E-mail: CustomerServiceEire@

mirashowers.com

MJ

E-mail: Visit www.mirashowers.
co.uk/contactus

Mira Customer Services
Cromwell road, Cheltenham,
Gloucestershire, GL52 5EP
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Mira Electric Showers
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Mira Sport 7.5 and 8.5 kW (J84)
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Neon Assembly Micro-switch
(Sport 8.5) (Sport 8.5)
RELIEF VALVE ASSEMBLY 872.30 THERMAL SWITCH ASSEMBLY
CLAMP BRACKET PACK 895.10 HEATER TANK ASSEMBLY
PILOT VAL/SWITCH ASSEMBLY (SPORT 8.5KW 230V AC
FLOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 7.5 - SOUTHERN IRELAND ONLY)
HEAT. TANK ASSEMBLY 7.5KW 240V 932.07 KNOB PACK
HEAT. TANK ASSEMBLY 8.5KW 240V 932.11 CASE SECTIONS PACK
INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 935.20 SCREW PACK - NOT SHOWN
NEON ASSEMBLY 8.5 935.57 SEAL PACK - NOT SHOWN
WIRE PACK 935.73 CASE SECTIONS PACK
FLOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 8.5
MICROSWITCH
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Mira Sport 7.5 and 8.5 kW (J89)
From 8/96 - 10/98

147.50
419.82
419.87
431.76
431.93
431.94
555.76
588.20
857.25
872.01
872.30

419.82

920.47 ———

RELIEF VALVE ASSEMBLY

CLAMP BRACKET PACK

PILOT VAL/SWITCH ASSEMBLY
FLOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 7.5
HEAT. TANK ASSEMBLY 7.5 kW 240V
HEAT. TANK ASSEMBLY 8.5 kW 240V
INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
WIRE PACK

FLOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 8.5
MICROSWITCH

THERMAL SWITCH ASSEMBLY

895.10

920.47
935.20
935.57
935.72
935.73

11

HEATER TANK ASSEMBLY
(SPORT 8.5KW 230V AC -
SOUTHERN IRELAND ONLY)
COVER ASSEMBLY SPORT 7.5 kW
SCREW PACK - NOT SHOWN

SEAL PACK - NOT SHOWN

KNOB PACK MIRA SPORT

CASE SECTIONS PACK

www.mirashowers.co.uk



Mira Sport 7.5 and 9.0 kW (J92)
From 10/98 - 12/05

1563.502
1563.500

872.01

1563.507
1563.509
1563.514

416.60

405.58 INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 416.51 SOLENOID COIL

406.27 INLET FILTER CAP 416.52 OUTLET CONNECTOR
1563.502 HEATER TANK 9.0KW 416.60 COVER ASSEMBLY

1563.500 HEATER TANK 7.5KW 416.64 SERVICE TUNNEL & INSERT
416.38 CLAMP BRACKET (INLET) 417.49 TERMINAL BLOCK

416.41 THERMAL SWITCH 1563.507 FLOW VALVE ASSEMBLY
416.42 COVER SEAL 1563.509 SWITCHING ASSEMBLY
416.43 SPLASH GUARD 872.01 MICROSWITCH

416.44 SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘A’ 872.28 MICROSWITCH C/O - 3 PIN
416.48 LATCHING SWITCH 417.19 COMPONENT PACK - COMPONENTS
1563.514 LOW FLOW NEON ASSEMBLY IDENTIFIED ‘B’

416.50 POWER ON NEON ASSEMBLY

www.mirashowers.co.uk 12



Mira Sport 10.8 kW (J92)
From 01/99 - 12/05

405.58
406.27
415.48
1563.508
1563.505
416.38
416.41
416.42
416.43
416.44

416.50
416.51

INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
INLET FILTER (WITH 'O' SEAL FITTED)

PCB ASSEMBLY

FLOW VALVE ASSEMBLY

HEATER TANK

CLAMP BRACKET (INLET)

THERMAL SWITCH
COVER SEAL
SPLASH GUARD

SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED

IAI
NEON ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID COIL

416.52
416.53
416.59
416.61
416.64
417.19

417.52
417.54

13

1563.505

416.41

416.43

OUTLET CONNECTOR

MOMENTARY PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
CASE ASSEMBLY

COVER ASSEMBLY

SERVICE TUNNEL

COMPONENT PACK - COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED 'B'

TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY

WIRE PACK

www.mirashowers.co.uk



Mira Sport Thermostatic 9.0 and 9.8 kW (J95E/F) »
From 12/05 - Current Product M'm
N

e
Sport
7/7\ermo$fafia

1563.519

1563.507

416.38

1563.69\

41651 1563.534 \

405.58 INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

406.27 INLET FILTER (WITH 'O' SEAL FITTED)

416.38 CLAMP BRACKET (INLET)

416.41 THERMAL SWITCH

416.48 LATCHING SWITCH

416.51 SOLENOID COIL

872.01 MICROSWITCH N/O - 2 PIN

872.28 MICROSWITCH C/O - 3 PIN

1563.507 FLOW VALVE ASSEMBLY

1563.509 SWITCHING ASSEMBLY

1563.519 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY

1563.522 COVER SEAL (NOT SHOWN)

1563.532 THERMOSTATIC VALVE/HEATER TANK 9.0 KW 240 V AC
1563.533 THERMOSTATIC VALVE/HEATER TANK 9.8 KW 240 V AC
1563.534 OUTLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

1563.536 TEMPERATURE CONTROL BELT THERMOSTATIC
1563.538 TEMPERATURE CAM & PULLEY

1563.540  INLET VALVE ASSEMBLY

1563.541 SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED 'A'
1563.543 COVER ASSEMBLY THERMOSTATIC

1563.546 SERVICE TUNNEL AND INSERT

1563.549 COMPONENT PACK THERMOSTATIC - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED 'B'
1563.694 NEON ASSEMBLY

www.mirashowers.co.uk 14



Mira Sport Max 10.8 kW (J95D)
From 12/05 - Current Product

405.58
406.27
416.38
416.41
416.48
416.51
1563.505
1563.508
1563.510
1563.512
1563.513
1563.515
1563.516
1563.517
1563.518
1563.519
1563.522
1647.110

1563.519

1563.505

1563.512

1563.515 \

1563.517 416.38

INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

INLET FILTER (WITH 'O' SEAL FITTED)

CLAMP BRACKET (INLET)

THERMAL SWITCH

LATCHING SWITCH

SOLENOID COIL

HEATER TANK 10.8 KW 240 V AC (9.9 KW 230 V AC)
FLOW VALVE ASSEMBLY 10.8 KW

PCB ASSEMBLY

COVER ASSEMBLY MAX

SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED 'A'
OVERHEAT NEON ASSEMBLY

OUTLET CONNECTOR

SERVICE TUNNEL AND INSERT

COMPONENT PACK - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED 'B'
TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY

COVER SEAL (NOT SHOWN)

WIRE PACK 10.8 KW (NOT SHOWN)

15
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Mira Sport 7.5, 9.0 & 9.8 kW (J95)
From 12/05 - Current Product

1563.519

1563.517
1695.018

416.38

405.58 INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
406.27 INLET FILTER (WITH 'O' SEAL FITTED)
416.38 CLAMP BRACKET (INLET)
416.41 THERMAL SWITCH
416.48 LATCHING SWITCH
416.51 SOLENOID COIL
872.01 MICROSWITCH N/O - 2 PIN
872.28 MICROSWITCH C/O - 3 PIN
1563.500 HEATER TANK 7.5 KW 240 V AC
(6.85 KW 230 V AC)
1563.502 HEATER TANK 9.0 KW 240 V AC
(8.2 KW 230 VAC)
1563.504 HEATER TANK 9.8 KW (9.0 KW 230 V AC)
1563.507 FLOW VALVE ASSEMBLY
1563.509 SWITCHING ASSEMBLY
1563.511 COVER ASSEMBLY
1563.513 SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED 'A'
1563.514 LOW FLOW NEON ASSEMBLY

www.mirashowers.co.uk

1563.515
1563.516
1563.517
1563.518

1563.519
1563.520
1563.522
1695.017
1695.018
1695.019
1695.026

1695.027

16

1563.502
1563.500
1563.504

1563.511
1695.017

POWER ON NEON ASSEMBLY
OUTLET CONNECTOR

SERVICE TUNNEL

COMPONENT PACK - COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED 'B'

TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY 9.8 KW 240 V/
AC (9.0 KW 230 V AC) ONLY

WIRE PACK (NOT SHOWN)

COVER SEAL (NOT SHOWN)

COVER ASSEMBLY (CHROME)

SERVICE TUNNEL (CHROME)
COMPONENT PACK (CHROME) NOT
SHOWN

CASE INSERT CHROME TOP (NOT
SHOWN)

CASE INSERT CHROME BOTTOM (NOT
SHOWN)



New Mira Sport 7.5, 9.0, 9.8 & 10.8 kW (JO3A/D) —
From 12/12 - Current Product M'm
’—\::\_r

Sport

1746.436
Thermal Switch

_-' r-\—\‘-\.___"

1746.438 (7.5kW)
1746.439 (9.0kW) ’ i~

1746.440 (9.8kW)  ©
1746.449 1746441 (10.8kW)

; Heater Tank
Terminal

872.01

1746.442 *
1746.443 *
Flow Valve 7

406.27

1746.447 %
D% Outlet
A

Connector

" 1746.435

Inlet Clamp !
1746.446
. 1746.434 Switch / LED
/é Inlet Assembl
Connector Y
1746.437
Call
1746.448
[ Service Tunnel
%@ 1746.445
Cover

*1746.442 FLOW VALVE - 7.5/9.0/9.8 KW MODELS
*1746.443 FLOW VALVE - 10.8 KW MODELS
1746.495 SCREW PACK - IDENTIFIED 'A'
1746.456 COMPONENT PACK - IDENTIFIED 'B'
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New Mira Sport Multifit 9.0 & 9.8 kW (JO3E/F)
From 08/11 - Current Product

1746.444
Switch
Assembly

1746.506
Terminal
~ Block
g% A »
{ 1746.498 N
Inlet Manifold
.-~ 1746.497

Inlet Assembly

406.27
Inlet Filter

¢
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

|

|

1746.499

1746.496 Inlet Clamp !
Inlet |
Connector 1746.436 1 !
A Thermal Switch (X !

|

1746.439 (9.0kw) i

1746.440 (9.8kW) !

Heater Tank I

|

1746.503 1746.504 :

Service Tunnel Service Tunnel (RH)

1746.502
N Outlet
E / Connector
) S A
B
- )
< B

11746.437
A | Coi

1746.571
1746.505
1746.507
1746.550

SCREW PACK - IDENTIFIED 'A'
COMPONENT PACK - IDENTIFIED 'B'
CASE / COVER SEAL - NOT SHOWN
WIRE PACK - NOT SHOWN

www.mirashowers.co.uk 18

872.01
Microswitch

1746.500
Flow Valve

1746.499

_— Inlet Clamp
S~

1746.446
Switch / LED

Assembly
%}w

1746.501
Cover

-
mira
~ T~

Sport




New Mira Sport Thermostatic 9.0 & 9.8 kW (J03I1/J)

From 03/12 - Current Product

406.27 8
Inlet Filter

1746.457
Inlet
Connector

416.51
Coil

1746.448
Service Tunnel

/ Block
5

Inlet. Clamp ri@

1746.449 S

Terminal

872.01
Microswitch

Control Belt T

@ 1563.536 —

1563.540
Inlet Valve

1746.446 1746.461
Switch / LED Outlet
Assembly Connector

1563.522 COVER SEAL - NOT SHOWN
1563.541 SCREW PACK - IDENTIFIED 'A'
1746.456

COMPONENT PACK - IDENTIFIED 'B'

19

1563.719
Thermal Switch

1746.458 (9.0kW)
1746.459 (9.8kW)
Heater Tank

/

]
)

1746.460
Cover

www.mirashowers.co.uk




New Mira Sport Max with Airboost 9.0 & 10.8 (JO3G/H)

From 12/11 - Cu

406.27
Inlet Filter

1746.434
Inlet
Connector

g

7

*1746.521
*1746.522
1746.525
1746.495
1746.456

rrent Product

1746.449
Terminal

1746.521 *
1746.522 *
Flow Valve

0
< 1746.43
S Coil
9 A 7
/ %/ ‘r//
|
B |
| o7
>
1746.448

/ Service Tunnel

FLOW VALVE - 9.0 KW MODEL
FLOW VALVE - 10.8 KW MODEL
WIRE PACK - NOT SHOWN

SCREW PACK - IDENTIFIED 'A'
COMPONENT PACK - IDENTIFIED 'B'

www.mirashowers.co.uk

¥
1746.528 ¥
Relay PCB @
A

-
mira
~ T~

Sport

]
0 (
1746.436 =
Thermal Switch
. 1
1746.519 (9.0kW) ; 3

1746.520 (10.8kW)
Heater Tank

1746.524
Outlet
Connector

1746.527
Cover PCB

1746.526
Air Pipe

1746.523
Cover
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Mira Advance (Standard) 8.7 and 9.8 kW (J87A/B)

-
’-\:\/

ADVANCE

| 430.27

405 91

1643.149

405.50 INLET SENSOR ADVANCE 406.46 TERMINAL BLOCK
405.56 WIRE 78 MULTI-CONNECTOR 406.88 RELAY BOARD & WIRE 75
405.58 INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 430.26 COVER ASSEMBLY STANDARD
405.91 TEMPERATURE KNOB ASSEMBLY (WITHOUT PCB)
406.19 ELEMENT 9KW/230V 9.8KW/240V 430.27 COVER ASSEMBLY MEMORY
406.20 ELEMENT 8KW/230V 8.7KW/240V (WITHOUT PCB)
406.22 TRANSFORMER ADVANCE - COMPONENTS430.45 INLET SHIELD
IDENTIFIED ‘D’ 430.60 CONTROL PCB
406.25 SEALS PACK - COMPONENTS 1643.149 FLOW VALVE
IDENTIFIED ‘A
406.26 SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED ‘B’
406.27 INLET FILTER CAP
406.28 COMPONENT PACK - COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED ‘C’
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Mira Advance (Memory) 8.7 and 9.8 kW (J87C/D)

-
’-\:\/

ADVANCE

1643.149

405.50 INLET SENSOR ADVANCE 406.28 COMPONENT PACK - COMPONENTS
405.56 WIRE 78 MULTI-CONNECTOR IDENTIFIED ‘C’
405.58 INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 430.45 INLET SHIELD
405.91 TEMPERATURE KNOB ASSEMBLY 406.46 TERMINAL BLOCK
406.19 ELEMENT 9.8KW/240V 406.88 RELAY BOARD ASSEMBLY
406.20 ELEMENT 8KW/230V 8.7KW/240V 430.27 COVER ASSEMBLY MEMORY (WITHOUT
406.22 TRANSFORMER ADVANCE - PCB)

COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘D’ 430.61 MEMORY CONTROL PCB
406.25 SEALS PACK - COMPONENTS 1643.149 FLOW VALVE

IDENTIFIED ‘A
406.26 SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS

IDENTIFIED ‘B’
406.27 INLET FILTER CAP

www.mirashowers.co.uk 22



Mira Advance Flex FL (J871/J)
From 06/00 - 07/03

430.45
405.50
405.56
405.58
430.60
406.19
406.20
1643.149
406.22
406.25

406.27
406.28

430.40

N 406.88 1643.149
SERVICE TUNNEL 430.40
INLET SENSOR 406.46
WIRE 78 MULTI-CONNECTOR 406.88
INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 430.64

CONTROL PCB ATL STANDARD AND FLEX
TANK ASSEMBLY 9KW/230V 9.8KW/240V
TANK ASSEMBLY 8KW/230V 8.7KW/240V
FLOW VALVE

TRANSFORMER

SEALS PACK - COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED 'A'

INLET FILTER

COMPONENT PACK - COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED 'B'

23

mira
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ADVANCE

‘\\ L]

Q\” ..

FiE

TOP CASE INSERT

TERMINAL BLOCK

RELAY BOARD + WIRE 75

COVER ASSEMBLY ATL FLEX

(WITH TEMPERATURE POTENTIOMETER)

www.mirashowers.co.uk



Mira Advance ATL (Standard) FL (J87K/L)
From 11/99 - 07/03

405.50
405.56
405.58
430.60
406.19
406.20
1643.149
406.22
406.25

406.27
406.28

430.40

INLET SENSOR 430.40
WIRE 78 MULTI-CONNECTOR 406.46
INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 406.88

CONTROL PCB ATL STANDARD AND FLEX 430.62
TANK ASSEMBLY 9KW/230V 9.8KW/240V

TANK ASSEMBLY 8KW/230V 8.7KW/240V ~ 430.45
FLOW VALVE

TRANSFORMER

SEALS PACK - COMPONENTS

IDENTIFIED 'A'

INLET FILTER

COMPONENT PACK - COMPONENTS

IDENTIFIED 'B'

TOP CASE INSERT

www.mirashowers.co.uk 24

mira
~ T—

ADVANCE

| 43062

TOP CASE INSERT

TERMINAL BLOCK

RELAY BOARD + WIRE 75

ATL COVER ASSEMBLY

(WITH TEMPERATURE POTENTIOMETER)
SERVICE TUNNEL



Mira Advance ATL (Memory) FL (J870/P)

-
’-\’-/\/

ADVANCE

1643.149

405.50 INLET SENSOR 406.28 COMPONENT PACK - COMPONENTS
405.56 WIRE 78 MULTI-CONNECTOR IDENTIFIED 'B'
405.58 INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 406.46 TERMINAL BLOCK
430.61 CONTROL PCB ATL MEMORY 406.88 RELAY BOARD + WIRE 75
406.19 TANK ASSEMBLY 9KW/230V 9.8KW/240V  430.63 COVER ASSEMBLY ATL MEMORY
406.20 TANK ASSEMBLY 8KW/230V 8.7KW/240V (WITH TEMPERATURE POTENTIOMETER)
1643.149 FLOW VALVE 430.40 TOP CASE INSERT
406.22 TRANSFORMER 430.45 SERVICE TUNNEL
406.25 SEALS PACK - COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED 'A'
406.27 INLET FILTER
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Mira Advance ATL Thermostatic (J97A-H)

-
From 12/07 - Current Product m'm
/‘\:\/

Aduance

/\ ATL THERMOSTATIC

=
LN
e

|
]
T
—:m_.:_:

%
-
o=

g T
1643.105
1643.144
1643.100
1643.108
1643.109
1643.101 1643.110
1643.102 | |
’ 1643.114 3
1643.106
B% 5 1643.107
1643.105
1643.144
405.58 INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 1643.108 COVER - STANDARD MODEL ONLY
406.27 INLET FILTER (CONTROL PCB NOT INCLUDED)
416.38 CLAMP BRACKET 1643.109 COVER - MEMORY MODEL ONLY
1643.100 THERMAL TRIP (CONTROL PCB NOT INCLUDED)
1643.101 TANK ASSEMBLY 9 KW/230 V 9.8 KW/240V 1643.110 COVER - FLEX MODEL ONLY (CONTROL
(EARTH WIRE NOT INCLUDED) PCB NOT INCLUDED)
1643.102 TANKASSEMBLY 8.2 KW/230 V 9 KW/240 V 1643.111 FUSE
(EARTH WIRE NOT INCLUDED) 1643.112 DRAIN PUMP PCB - EXTRA MODELS ONLY
1643.103 TERMINAL BLOCK/EARTH WIRE/NEUTRAL 1643.113 COMPONENT PACK (COMPONENTS
WIRE IDENTIFIED "B")
1643.104 RELAY BOARD (INCLUDING SCREWS) 1643.114  SPLASH GUARD
1643.105 TOP AND BOTTOM COVER INSERTS 1643.144 TOP AND BOTTOM COVER INSERTS
(WHITE) (GREY)
1643.106 CONTROL PCB - STANDARD AND FLEX 1643.148 SEAL PACK (COMPONENTS
MODELS ONLY (INCLUDING SCREWS) IDENTIFIED "A")
1643.107 CONTROL PCB - MEMORY MODEL ONLY  1643.149 FLOW VALVE ASSEMBLY (COMPONENTS
(INCLUDING SCREWS) IDENTIFIED "C")
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Mira Elite (J88)
From 08/94 - 6/00

215.10 ’\
'\.]
L)

126.69 ——
001.32
. L
(s
147.50 <~%’
001.32 COVER ASSEMBLY 932.07 KNOB PACK
126.69 CASE INSERT 935.02 SERVICE PACK - FLOW -
147.50 RELIEF VALVE ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘C’ 915
215.10 MOTOR & PUMP ASSEMBLY 935.20 SCREW PACK -
419.82 CLAMP BRACKET COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘B’
431.92 THERMAL SWITCH 935.57 SEAL PACK -
431.94 HEATER TANK ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘C’
555.76 INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

588.32 WIRE 81 NEON ASSEMBLY

588.33 WIRE PACK

588.34 MOTOR THERMAL TRIP

857.35 REGULATOR / FLOW SWITCH ASSEMBLY
872.01 MICROSWITCH
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Mira Elite 2 (J93A)
From 06/00 - 03/06

872.01
417.51

416.52
1563.507

215.12 THERMAL TRIP PACK 428.59
405.58 INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 428.60
406.27 INLET FILTER (WITH ‘O’ SEAL FITTED) 428.61
416.38 CLAMP BRACKET 428.62
416.41 THERMAL SWITCH 428.63
416.43 SPLASH GUARD 428.64
416.48 LATCHING SWITCH 428.66
416.51 SOLENOID COIL ASSEMBLY
416.52 OUTLET CONNECTOR 428.67
1563.504 HEATER TANK 9.8KW 428.68
1563.507 FLOW VALVE ASSEMBLY 872.01
417.51 SWITCH ASSEMBLY 872.28
428.55 COVER ASSEMBLY
428.56 COVER SEAL (NOT SHOWN)
428.58 COMPONENT PACK -

COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘A
www.mirashowers.co.uk 28

SERVICE TUNNEL

TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY
TRANSFER/INLET TUBES
MOTOR/PUMP ASSEMBLY
MOTOR MOUNTING BLOCK
MOTOR DUST SHIELD
SCREW PACK -
COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘B’
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
PCB ASSEMBLY
MICROSWITCH N/O - 2 PIN
MICROSWITCH C/O - 3 PIN



Mira Elite ST (J98A/C)

From 03/06 - Current Product - wh/ch
From 11/07 - Current Product - sat/ch

215612
416.38
416. 41
416.43
416.48
416.51
428.56
428.59
1674.018
428.61
428.62
428.64
872. 01
872.28
1563.516
1563.504
1563.507

416.43
1563.607

1563.691

THERMAL TRIP PACK
CLAMP BRACKET
THERMAL SWITCH

SPLASH GUARD

LATCHING SWITCH
SOLENOID COIL ASSEMBLY
COVER SEAL (NOT SHOWN)
SERVICE TUNNEL (WHITE)
SERVICE TUNNEL (SATIN)
TRANSFER/INLET TUBES
MOTOR/PUMP ASSEMBLY
MOTOR DUST SHIELD
MICROSWITCH N/O - 2 PIN
MICROSWITCH C/O - 3 PIN
OUTLET CONNECTOR
HEATER TANK 9.8 KW
FLOW VALVE ASSEMBLY

1563.604
1674.017
1563.509 SWITCH ASSEMBLY
1563.604 COVER ASSEMBLY (WHITE)
1674.017 COVER ASSEMBLY (SATIN)
1563.605 COMPONENT PACK - COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED 'A' (WHITE)
1674.019 COMPONENT PACK - COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED 'A' (SATIN)
1563.606 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY
1563.607 WIRE HARNESS ASSEMBLY
1563.608 SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED 'B'
1563.679 FILTER ASSEMBLY SPARE
1563.687 FILTER TUBE AND SEAL PACK -
COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED 'C'
1563.691 FILTER
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Mira Zest (J96E)
From 10/98 - 06/04

416.15
416.36
416.37
416.38
416.41
416.42
416.43
416.44

416.47
416.58
416.63
416.65

COVER ASSEMBLY

HEATER TANK - 7.5 KW
HEATER TANK - 8.5 KW
CLAMP BRACKET

THERMAL SWITCH

COVER SEAL

SPLASH GUARD

SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED 'A'

INLET CONNECTOR

CASE AND TUNNEL

SERVICE TUNNEL
COMPONENT PACK - COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED 'B'

www.mirashowers.co.uk

417 .46
1563.601

417.49
872.28

30

mira
~T—

zest

MICROSWITCH N/O - 2 PIN

FLOW VALVE & SWITCH ASSEMBLY (WITH
ACTUATOR)

TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY

3 PIN MICROSWITCH



Mira Zest (J96F) )
From 06/04 - Current Product m'm

406.27 FILTER

439.75 INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

439.76 CLAMP BRACKET PACK (COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘A’)
439.77 FLOW REG ASSEMBLY 7.5/8.5 KW

439.79 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, ROTARY

439.81 COVER ASSEMBLY, ZEST

439.88 SEAL PACK (COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘B’)
439.89 SCREW PACK (COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘C’)
439.90 THERMAL TRIP ASSEMBLY

439.91 HEATER TANK ASSEMBLY 7.5 KW

439.92 HEATER TANK ASSEMBLY 8.5 KW

439.95 SERVICE TUNNEL

439.99 TANK OUTLET AND BALL

1539.349 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY
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Mira Sprint (J89)
From 10/98 - 02/00

)

=
g

(i

426.39

426.10

426.11 \\
sou?
oLUWp’e

147.50 RELIEF VALVE ASSEMBLY 872.01 MICROSWITCH (NORMALLY OPEN)
426.10 COVER ASSEMBLY (SPRINT 7.5) (NOT 872.30 THERMAL SWITCH ASSEMBLY

SHOWN) 895.09 HEATER TANK ASSEMBLY (SPRINT 8.5 KW
426.11 COVER ASSEMBLY (SPRINT 8.5) 230/240V AC)
426.12 DRIP SHIELD/CASE SECTIONS PACK 895.11 HEATER TANK ASSEMBLY (SPRINT 7.5 KW
426.39 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY 230/240V AC)
555.76 INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 932.12 CLAMP BRACKET PACK
588.20 WIRE PACK (NOT SHOWN) 935.20 SCREW PACK (NOT SHOWN)
419.87 PILOT VALVE/SWITCHING ASSEMBLY 935.57 SEAL PACK (NOT SHOWN)
857.24 FLOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 935.72 KNOB PACK

(SPRINT 7.5)
857.25 FLOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

(SPRINT 8.5)
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Mira Sprint (J95J)
From 02/00 - 02/06

416.38
416.41
416.42
416.43
416.47
416.48
416.51
416.65

419.27
419.28
872.01
872.28
1563.501

o~
o
o \1563514

CLAMP BRACKET (INLET)
THERMAL SWITCH

COVER SEAL (NOT SHOWN)
SPLASH GUARD

INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
LATCHING SWITCH

SOLENOID COIL

COMPONENT PACK - COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED 'B'

COVER ASSEMBLY

SERVICE TUNNEL
MICROSWITCH N/O - 2 PIN
MICROSWITCH C/O - 3 PIN
HEATER TANK 8.5 KW

1563.516

1563 501
1563 503

416 43

1563.503
1563.509
1563.513

1563.514
1563.515
1563.516
1563.527
1563.507

33

419 27

HEATER TANK 9.5 KW

SWITCHING ASSEMBLY

SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED
N

LOW FLOW NEON ASSEMBLY

POWER ON NEON ASSEMBLY

OUTLET CONNECTOR

TERMINAL BLOCK

FLOW VALVE ASSEMBLY
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Mira Sprint 8.5 & 9.5 kW (J95Jb/Kb)
From 11/12 - Current Product

w

i /' 1se3521
‘3 Terminal Block

416.41

1563.501 (8.5 kW)
1563.503 (9.5 kW)
Heater Tank

1563.515
Power On
Neon Assy

Fwitching
Assembly

‘\\
| ™~
|
/ 1563.514 |
Low Flow  1563.516 |
1786.025 g | NeonAssy  Outlet |
Service Tunnel \\ . Connector ‘
\
C |
. 1563.507 :
416.47 P ™ Flow Valve |
Inlet Connector Assembly |
Assembly ~ \ 1786.023
\\\\ ‘ Cover Assembly
N
416.38 416.48

Clamp Bracket (Inlet) Latching Switch

416.51

Solenoid Coil
416.42 COVER SEAL (NOT SHOWN)
416.65 COMPONENT PACK - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED 'B'
1563.513 SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED 'A'
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Mira Elevate (J99A/B)
From 10/07 - 11/10

406.27
411.37
439.75
632.73
1563.593
1603.104
1644.090

1644.091

1644.092
1644.093
1644.094
1644.095
1644.096

INLET FILTER

SEAL KIT (SHOWERHEAD)
INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
HOSE WASHER

ADJUSTER RING

HOSE - CHROME

INTERNAL SCREW PACK - NOT
ILLUSTRATED

EXTERNAL SCREW PACK - NOT
ILLUSTRATED

HEATER TANK 9.5 KW

HEATER TANK 10.8 KW
OUTLET CONNECTOR AND BALL
SWITCH ASSEMBLY

NEON ASSEMBLY

1644.096

439.90

1644.092

mira
_~

ELEUATE
-ull -

411.37
Seal Kit

1563.593
Adjuster Ring

1644.136
Spray Plate Pack

(Showerhead)\1: ;o

1644.097
1644.098
1644.099
1644.100
1644.101
1644.102
1644.103
1644.104

1644.108
1644.123
1644.124
1644.136
1644.137

35

COVER ASSEMBLY

SERVICE TUNNEL

TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY
INTERNAL PIPES

STOP/START SWITCH ASSEMBLY
FLOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
WIRES - NOT ILLUSTRATED
BRACKETS - SLIDE BAR - COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED ‘B’

SOAP DISH ASSEMBLY
SHOWERHEAD

CLAMP BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SPRAY PLATE PACK

MIRROR ASSEMBLY
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Mira Alero (J95X)
From 08/08 - Current Product

405.58 A%15e3.534 g 0

416.38

405.58
406.27
416.38
416.48
416.51
872.01
872.28
1563.519
1563.533
1563.534
1563.537
1563.538
1563.539
1563.540
1563.551
1634.015
1634.026
1634.052
1634.102
1634.103
1647.095

A

ﬁ 1647.095

L7
SIS

ap,

1563.519

1634.015

1634.052
1634.102
1634.103

INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

INLET FILTER (WITH ‘O’ SEAL FITTED)

CLAMP BRACKET (INLET)

LATCHING SWITCH

SOLENOID COIL

MICROSWITCH N/O - 2 PIN

MICROSWITCH C/O - 3 PIN

TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY

THERMOSTATIC VALVE/HEATER TANK 9.8 KW 240 V AC
OUTLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
TEMPERATURE CONTROL BELT THERMOSTATIC
TEMPERATURE CAM & PULLEY

SWITCHING ASSEMBLY

INLET VALVE ASSEMBLY

COMPONENT PACK - CHROME - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘B’
START/STOP LED ASSEMBLY

SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘A
COVER ASSEMBLY - BLACK GLASS

COVER ASSEMBLY - WHITE GLASS

COVER ASSEMBLY - TRUE MIRROR

THERMAL SWITCH (ONE SHOT)
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Mira Galena (J95M)
From 02/07 - Current Product

1563.519

ﬁ% 416.41
g
25>

"

@,
O,

1634.015 -
T
(T
P
1634.010
405.58 INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
406.27 INLET FILTER (WITH ‘O’ SEAL FITTED)

416.38 CLAMP BRACKET (INLET)

416.41 THERMAL SWITCH

416.48 LATCHING SWITCH

416.51 SOLENOID COIL

872.01 MICROSWITCH N/O - 2 PIN

872.28 MICROSWITCH C/O - 3 PIN

1563.519 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY

1563.533 THERMOSTATIC VALVE/HEATER TANK 9.8 KW 240 V AC
1563.534 OUTLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

1563.537 TEMPERATURE CONTROL BELT THERMOSTATIC
1563.538 TEMPERATURE CAM & PULLEY

1563.539 SWITCHING ASSEMBLY

1563.540  INLET VALVE ASSEMBLY

1563.551 COMPONENT PACK - CHROME - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘B’
1634.010 COVER ASSEMBLY

1634.015 START/STOP LED ASSEMBLY

1634.026 SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘A
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Mira Azora (J95L)
From 10/06 - Current Product

406.27/ %()/ b

405.58

405.58
406.27
416.38
416.41
416.48
416.51
872.01
872.28
1563.519
1563.533
1563.534
1563.537
1563.538
1563.539
1563.540
1563.551
1634.009
1634.015
1634.026

B

1563.54

1563.537

T
A

1563.534
416.38

1634.015

INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
INLET FILTER (WITH ‘O’ SEAL FITTED)
CLAMP BRACKET (INLET)

THERMAL SWITCH

LATCHING SWITCH

SOLENOID COIL

MICROSWITCH N/O - 2 PIN
MICROSWITCH C/O - 3 PIN
TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY

"o

1634.009

THERMOSTATIC VALVE/HEATER TANK 9.8 KW 240 V AC

OUTLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
TEMPERATURE CONTROL BELT THERMOSTATIC
TEMPERATURE CAM & PULLEY

SWITCHING ASSEMBLY

INLET VALVE ASSEMBLY

COMPONENT PACK - CHROME - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘B’

COVER ASSEMBLY
START/STOP LED ASSEMBLY
SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘A’
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From 10/07 - Current Product - white

From 08/08 - Current Product - black —_~— T~
1647.109 \g B Ofbls
A—g
AT 4 1647.096
&
= 0 ~
i) :
©
1647.098 \ )
1647.099
1647.100
A
1647.101
1647.109 A
1647.150
N )/
) g
}Q‘f 1647.104
ﬁ 1647.108 1647.148
1647.107
1647.149
1647.106
405.58 INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 1647.100 THERMOSTATIC VALVE/HEATER TANK 10.8 KW
406.27 INLET FILTER (WITH ‘O’ SEAL FITTED) 240 VAC
416.38 CLAMP BRACKET (INLET) 1647.101 OUTLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
416.51 SOLENOID COIL 1647.102 TEMPERATURE CONTROL BELT
1563.518 COMPONENT PACK - COMPONENTS 1647.103 INLET VALVE ASSEMBLY
IDENTIFIED ‘B’ 1647.104 COVER ASSEMBLY
1563.522 COVER SEAL (NOT SHOWN) 1647.105 RELAY PCB
1563.541 SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘A" 1647.106 CONTROL PCB
1647.095 THERMAL SWITCH (ONE SHOT) 1647.107 LCD DISPLAY
1647.096 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY 1647.108 THERMISTOR
1647.098 THERMOSTATIC VALVE/HEATER TANK 9.0 KW  1647.109 SERVICE TUNNEL AND INSERT
240 VAC 1647.110 WIRE PACK
1647.099 THERMOSTATIC VALVE/HEATER TANK 9.8 KW  1647.148 COVER ASSEMBLY (BLACK)
240 VAC 1647.149 LCD DISPLAY (BLACK)

1647.150 SERVICE TUNNEL AND INSERT (BLACK)
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Mira Escape (J95G) —
From 12/05 - Current Product m'm
’-\’/\/

escape

1563.534

1563.544
1563.545

405.58 INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

406.27 INLET FILTER (WITH ‘O’ SEAL FITTED)

416.38 CLAMP BRACKET (INLET)

416.41 THERMAL SWITCH

416.48 LATCHING SWITCH

416.51 SOLENOID COIL

872.01 MICROSWITCH N/O - 2 PIN

872.28 MICROSWITCH C/O - 3 PIN

1563.507 INLET VALVE ASSEMBLY

1563.519 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY

1563.522 COVER SEAL (NOT SHOWN)

1563.533 THERMOSTATIC VALVE/HEATER TANK 9.8 KW 240 V AC

1563.534 OUTLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

1563.537 TEMPERATURE CONTROL BELT THERMOSTATIC

1563.538 TEMPERATURE CAM & PULLEY

1563.539 SWITCHING ASSEMBLY

1563.541 SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘A

1563.544 COVER ASSEMBLY - SATIN

1563.545 COVER ASSEMBLY - CHROME

1563.785 COVER ASSEMBLY - WHITE

1563.547 SERVICE TUNNEL AND INSERT - SATIN - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘B’
1563.548 SERVICE TUNNEL AND INSERT - CHROME - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘B’
1563.784 SERVICE TUNNEL AND INSERT - WHITE - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘B’
1563.550 COMPONENT PACK - SATIN - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘C’

1563.551 COMPONENT PACK - CHROME - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘C’
1563.787 COMPONENT PACK - WHITE - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘C’

1563.694 NEON ASSEMBLY
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Mira Play (J96) )
From 07/06 - Current Product m'm

1539.349 1539.339

1539.343
1539.344

1539.341
1539.342
1539.355

406.27 INLET FILTER (WITH ‘O’ SEAL FITTED)
416.38 INLET CLAMP BRACKET
439.75 INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

439.76 CLAMP BRACKET - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED “A”
439.88 SEAL PACK - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED “B”
439.89 SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED “C”
439.90 THERMAL SWITCH

439.93 HEATER TANK 9.5 KW

439.99 OUTLET CONNECTOR AND BALL

1539.339 SWITCH ASSEMBLY

1539.340 NEON ASSEMBLY (NOT SHOWN)

1539.341 COVERASSEMBLY - WHITE/WHITE PANEL
1539.342 COVER ASSEMBLY - SATIN/CHROME PANEL
1539.343 SERVICE TUNNEL - WHITE

1539.344  SERVICE TUNNEL - SATIN

1539.349 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY

1539.350 FLOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

1539.352 START/STOP SWITCH ASSEMBLY

1539.355 COVER ASSEMBLY - WHITE/CHROME PANEL
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Mira Vie (JO6l)
From 12/07 - Current Product

1539.349

406.27
439.74
439.75
439.76
439.78
439.80
439.88
439.89

439.90

1539.400
1539.406
1539.440

FILTER

SPARE NEON ASSEMBLY

INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

CLAMP BRACKET PACK (COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED ‘A)

FLOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY, 9.5/10.8
KW

SWITCH ASSEMBLY, PUSH BUTTON
9.5/10.8 KW

SEAL PACK (COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED ‘B’)

SCREW PACK (COMPONENTS
IDENTIFIED ‘C’)

THERMAL TRIP ASSEMBLY
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439.92
439.93
439.94
439.97
439.98
439.99
1539.349
1539.379
1539.400
1539.406
1539.440

42

HEATER TANK ASSEMBLY 8.5 KW
HEATER TANK ASSEMBLY 9.5 KW
HEATER TANK ASSEMBLY 10.8 KW
TUNNEL

TUNNEL SATIN SILVER

TANK OUTLET AND BALL
TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY
FLOW REGULATOR ASSEMBLY, 8.5 KW
COVER WHITE

COVER SATIN SILVER

COVER CHROME



Mira Divisa (J95)
From 11/08 - Current Product

1677.216
1677.217

! %/ 1677.222 L=ad

B
1677.220

7 /

1677.224

1677.216

1677.215
B 1677.217
1677.219
B /
1563.502
1563.504
1677.210

677.213

1677.214

1563.507 A

1677.211

1677.215 416.48

1677.221

1603.063

PARTS LISTED OVERLEAF
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Mira Divisa (J95)

continued

405.58

406.27

416.38

416.41

416.48

416.51

872.01

872.28

1563.502
1563.504
1563.507
1563.509
1563.514
1563.515
1563.519
1563.520
1603.063
1677.210
1677.211
1677.212
1677.213
1677.214
1677.215
1677.216
1677.217
1677.219
1677.220
1677.221
1677.222
1677.223
1677.224
1677.225
1677.226

Divisa

INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

INLET FILTER (WITH ‘O’ SEAL FITTED)

CLAMP BRACKET (INLET)

THERMAL SWITCH

LATCHING SWITCH

SOLENOID COIL

MICROSWITCH N/O - 2 PIN

MICROSWITCH C/O - 3 PIN

HEATER TANK 9.0 KW 240V AC

HEATER TANK 9.8 KW 240V AC

FLOW VALVE 9.0KW & 9.8KW

SWITCHING ASSEMBLY

LOW FLOW NEON ASSEMBLY

POWER ON NEON DISPLAY

TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY

WIRE PACK (NOT SHOWN)

HOSE (INCLUDING WASHERS)

DIVISA/ELITE ST HEATER TANK 10.8 KW 240V AC
DIVISA/ELITE ST FLOW VALVE ASSEMBLY 10.8 KW
DIVISA OUTLET ELBOW

DIVISA DIVERTER ASSEMBLY

DIVISA COVER ASSEMBLY

DIVISA SERVICE TUNNEL & INSERTS

DIVISA EXTRUSION SET

DIVISA EXTENDED EXTRUSION & PIPE (EXTENDS OVERHEAD BY 125 MM)
DIVISA PIPE

DIVISA OVERHEAD

DIVISAHANDSET

DIVISA OVERHEAD CONNECTOR (PART D)

DIVISA WALL BRACKET & SHROUD

DIVISA HANDSET HOLDER

DIVISA SCREW PACK - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘A
DIVISA COMPONENT PACK - COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘B’
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Mira Vista (JO7A, J0O7B)

-
From 01/11 - Current Product m'm
/‘\/

......

439.77 (8.5 kW)
1539.350 (9.5 kW)

1539.349

1539.519

439.99 8 1539518

439.92 (8.5 kW)
439.93 (9.5 kW)

406.27 FILTER

416.38 INLET CONNECTOR CLAMP

439.75 INLET CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

439.76 CLAMP BRACKET PACK (COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘A)
439.77 FLOW REG ASSEMBLY 8.5 KW

439.79 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, ROTARY

439.88 SEAL PACK (COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘B’)
439.89 SCREW PACK (COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED ‘C’)
439.90 THERMAL TRIP ASSEMBLY

439.92 HEATER TANK ASSEMBLY 8.5 KW

439.93 HEATER TANK ASSEMBLY 9.5 KW

439.99 TANK OUTLET AND BALL

1539.518 COVER ASSEMBLY

1539.519  SERVICE TUNNEL

1539.349 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY

1539.350 FLOW REG ASSEMBLY 9.5 KW
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Mira Jump (J96V)
From 12/09 - Current Product

1693.322 1693321  1693.314

1693.315
2
= 1693.316

416.51

1693.334

A

/

8

1693.308
J 1693.309

£
i

1693.314
%) 1693.315
7 1693.316

1693.317

1693.320
1693.328

1693.319 1693.310

1693.311

1693.321
Mgy ey
—B 1693312
s s 1693.313
1693.327
1693.330
416.41 THERMAL SWITCH 1693.319 OUTLET ASSEMBLY
416.51 SOLENOID COIL 1693.320 LATCHING SWITCH ASSEMBLY
439.88 SEAL PACK (COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED 1693.321 POWER NEON ASSEMBLY
‘C’) 1693.322 MAINS TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY
1693.307 C COVER ASSEMBLY 1693.323 EARTH TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY
1693.310 SERVICE TUNNEL & INSERTS PACK 1693.325 SCREW PACK (COMPONENTS
1693.312 SERVICE INSERTS PACK IDENTIFIED ‘A)
1693.314 HEATER TANK ASSEMBLY 8.5KW 1693.326 PUSH BUTTON
1693.315 HEATER TANK ASSEMBLY 9.5KW 1693.328  INLET & CLAMP BRACKET PACK
1693.316 HEATER TANK ASSEMBLY 10.8KW 1693.331 COMPONENT PACK (COMPONENTS
1693.317 FLOW VALVE ASSEMBLY 8.5KW IDENTIFIED ‘B’)
1693.318  FLOW VALVE ASSEMBLY 9.5/10.8KW 1693.334  SWITCHING ASSEMBLY
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Mira Shore & Isle 8.5, 9.5 & 10.8 kW (J02)

-
From 09/12 - Current Product m'm
’-\f/\/

SHOWERS

1789.080
Service Insert Pack

1789.085
Switching 3
Assembly =

439.76
Clamp Bracket Pack

439.75
Inlet Connector
£39.27 439.77 (8.5 kW)

Inlet Filter 1539.350 (9.5/10.8 kW)

Flow Valve Assy

1789.076
1789.084 g Mira Shore Cover Assy
Terminal Block Assy ¥ 1789.077

Mira Isle Cover Assy

439.90

1798.054 (8.5 kW)

1798.055 (9.5 kW) —
1798.056 (10.8 kW)
Heater Tank Assy
1789.079
Service Tunnel
1789.078

Outlet Assy 1789.085
Latching Switch

1789.081  WIRE PACK (NOT SHOWN)
1789.082 SCREW PACK (NOT SHOWN)
1789.083 COVER SEAL (NOT SHOWN)
439.88 SEAL PACK (NOT SHOWN)
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Mira Enthuse 8.5, 9.5 & 10.8 kW (1798) (J06S/T/U) -
From 10/11 - Current Product m'm
/\’/\/

SHOWERS

i

439.80 (9.5/10.8 kW)
Switch Assembly

1798.059
Service Insert Pack i

439.75
Inlet Connector

L 406.27

Filter

439.77 (7.5/8.5 kW)
1539.350 (9.5/10.8 kW)
Flow Regulator Assembly

"
iiiiii

1539.349
Terminal
Block

1798.054 (8.5 kW)
1798.055 (9.5 kW)
1798.056 (10.8 kW)
Heater Tank

Service Insert Pack

1798.058
Service Tunnel

/%\\

C
1798.061 p=4 1798.053
Switch Housing g 7@ D Cover Assembly
1798.061
1798.057 c .
Outlet Assembly Start/Stop Switch

WIRE LENGTHS NOT TO SCALE

439.76 CLAMP BRACKET PACK- IDENTIFIED ‘A’
439.88 SEAL PACK - IDENTIFIED ‘B’

1798.062 SCREW PACK - IDENTIFIED ‘C’
1798.060 WIRE PACK - IDENTIFIED ‘D’
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